share capital of the Company as at the date of passing of the resolution approving such mandate, i.e.
1,320,136,529 Shares.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has not allotted or issued or agreed to allot or issue
any Share under the General Mandate. Accordingly, the General Mandate is sufficient for the allotment
and issue of the Subscription Shares, and the issue of the Subscription Shares is not subject to any
additional approval of the Shareholders.

An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the grant of approval for the
listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares on the Stock Exchange.

11

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there being no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company between the date of
this announcement and the date of Completion, the following table sets forth the shareholding structure
of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon Completion of all the
Subscriptions:

As at the date of this
announcement1

Immediately upon
Completion of all the

Subscriptions1

Number of
Shares

Approx. % of
shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approx. % of
shareholding

Controlling Shareholders
China Uranium Development2 4,278,695,652 64.82% 4,278,695,652 56.29%
Fellow subsidiaries of China Uranium

Development3 100,816,906 1.53% 100,816,906 1.33%

Public Shareholders
Subscriber A – – 759,300,0004 9.99%
Subscriber B1 – – 186,630,000 2.46%
Subscriber B2 – – 7,670,000 0.10%
Subscriber C – – 14,587,500 0.19%
Subscriber D – – 10,000,000 0.13%
Subscriber E – – 7,000,000 0.09%
Subscriber F – – 7,000,000 0.09%
Subscriber G – – 4,812,500 0.06%
Subscriber H – – 1,000,000 0.01%
Subscriber I – – 1,000,000 0.01%
Subscriber J – – 1,000,000 0.01%
Other public Shareholders 2,221,170,087 33.65% 2,221,170,087 29.22%

Total 6,600,682,645 100% 7,600,682,645 100%

Notes:

1. Assuming none of the Other Subscribers is holding any Share as at the date of this announcement.

2. China Uranium Development is also interested in 10,000,000 Shares pledged by a third party.

3. CGNPC indirectly holds the entire issued share capital of China Uranium Development while other wholly-owned

subsidiaries of CGNPC also holds 100,816,906 Shares.

4. Assuming the Completion of all the Other Subscription Agreements have taken place.

12

REASONS FOR THE SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in investment in and development of natural uranium resources and